



# MARE NOSTRUM MONACO

MONACO  
from 16th to 17th June 2018 - 50m pool



## Results

[FINA quotation]

### Records du 200 Dos Dames

Records du Monde: **2:04.06** FRANKLIN Missy (1995) USA 03/08/2012 LONDRES  
Records d'Europe: **2:04.94** ZUEVA Anastasia (1990) RUS 01/08/2009 ROME  
Mare Nostrum Records: **2:06.66** SEEBOHM Emily (1993) AUS 17/06/2017 CANET EN ROUSSILLON  
Meeting Records: **2:07.02** BAKER Kathleen (1997) USA 16/06/2018 MONACO

### Final A : 200 Backstroke Women

[Saturday, 16/06/2018]

1.	BAKER Kathleen	1997	USA	TEAM ELITE- USA	+0.61	<b>2:07.02</b>	931 pts	MR
50 m :	29.81 (29.81)	100 m :	1:01.66 (31.85)	[1:01.66]	150 m :	1:34.07 (32.41)	200 m :	2:07.02 (32.95) [1:05.36]
2.	LUO Si	1997	CHN	CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION	+0.67	<b>2:10.78</b>	853 pts	
50 m :	31.02 (31.02)	100 m :	1:03.67 (32.65)	[1:03.67]	150 m :	1:37.07 (33.40)	200 m :	2:10.78 (33.71) [1:07.11]
3.	HOSSZU Katinka	1989	HUN	IRON AQUATICS	+0.60	<b>2:12.44</b>	821 pts	
50 m :	31.36 (31.36)	100 m :	1:05.04 (33.68)	[1:05.04]	150 m :	1:39.69 (34.65)	200 m :	2:12.44 (32.75) [1:07.40]
4.	BERRINO Andrea	1994	ARG	ARGENTINA SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.61	<b>2:12.50</b>	820 pts	
50 m :	30.63 (30.63)	100 m :	1:04.10 (33.47)	[1:04.10]	150 m :	1:38.30 (34.20)	200 m :	2:12.50 (34.20) [1:08.40]
5.	HANNAH Jade	2002	CAN	CANADA SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.59	<b>2:15.75</b>	763 pts	
50 m :	30.91 (30.91)	100 m :	1:04.46 (33.55)	[1:04.46]	150 m :	1:39.64 (35.18)	200 m :	2:15.75 (36.11) [1:11.29]
6.	STEPHENS Laura	1999	GBR	PLYMOUTH LEANDER	+0.66	<b>2:17.85</b>	728 pts	
50 m :	32.47 (32.47)	100 m :	1:07.44 (34.97)	[1:07.44]	150 m :	1:42.90 (35.46)	200 m :	2:17.85 (34.95) [1:10.41]
7.	WONG Toto-Kwan-To	1999	HKG	HONG KONG AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOC...	+0.59	<b>2:18.68</b>	715 pts	
50 m :	31.71 (31.71)	100 m :	1:06.68 (34.97)	[1:06.68]	150 m :	1:42.54 (35.86)	200 m :	2:18.68 (36.14) [1:12.00]
8.	TULLY Megan	2002	RSA	SWIMMING SOUTH AFRICA	+0.70	<b>2:21.54</b>	673 pts	
50 m :	32.97 (32.97)	100 m :	1:08.30 (35.33)	[1:08.30]	150 m :	1:45.21 (36.91)	200 m :	2:21.54 (36.33) [1:13.24]

### Final B : 200 Backstroke Women

[Saturday, 16/06/2018]

1.	MARQUEZ Celina	1999	ESA	EL SALVADOR/ O.B.U	+0.58	<b>2:23.25</b>	649 pts	
50 m :	33.12 (33.12)	100 m :	1:09.15 (36.03)	[1:09.15]	150 m :	1:46.11 (36.96)	200 m :	2:23.25 (37.14) [1:14.10]
2.	BONARDO Victoria	2003	FRA	OLYMPIC NICE NATATION	+0.67	<b>2:24.63</b>	631 pts	
50 m :	34.00 (34.00)	100 m :	1:10.45 (36.45)	[1:10.45]	150 m :	1:47.59 (37.14)	200 m :	2:24.63 (37.04) [1:14.18]
3.	TAVERNIER Clémence	2002	FRA	OLYMPIC NICE NATATION	+0.61	<b>2:26.86</b>	602 pts	
50 m :	34.30 (34.30)	100 m :	1:11.35 (37.05)	[1:11.35]	150 m :	1:49.62 (38.27)	200 m :	2:26.86 (37.24) [1:15.51]
4.	VERDINO Claudia	2001	MON	FEDERATION MONEGASQUE NATATION	+0.86	<b>2:27.31</b>	597 pts	
50 m :	35.44 (35.44)	100 m :	1:12.52 (37.08)	[1:12.52]	150 m :	1:50.16 (37.64)	200 m :	2:27.31 (37.15) [1:14.79]

### Prelims : 200 Backstroke Women

[Saturday, 16/06/2018]

QFA	1.	BAKER Kathleen	1997	USA	TEAM ELITE- USA	+0.64	<b>2:11.56</b>	838 pts
50 m :	30.02 (30.02)	100 m :	1:02.82 (32.80)	[1:02.82]	150 m :	1:36.89 (34.07)	200 m :	2:11.56 (34.67) [1:08.74]
QFA	2.	HOSSZU Katinka	1989	HUN	IRON AQUATICS	+0.62	<b>2:13.02</b>	811 pts
50 m :	31.52 (31.52)	100 m :	1:05.30 (33.78)	[1:05.30]	150 m :	1:39.94 (34.64)	200 m :	2:13.02 (33.08) [1:07.72]
QFA	3.	LUO Si	1997	CHN	CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION	+0.68	<b>2:13.22</b>	807 pts
50 m :	31.91 (31.91)	100 m :	1:05.50 (33.59)	[1:05.50]	150 m :	1:39.60 (34.10)	200 m :	2:13.22 (33.62) [1:07.72]
QFA	4.	BERRINO Andrea	1994	ARG	ARGENTINA SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.65	<b>2:15.14</b>	773 pts
50 m :	30.93 (30.93)	100 m :	1:05.31 (34.38)	[1:05.31]	150 m :	1:40.29 (34.98)	200 m :	2:15.14 (34.85) [1:09.83]
QFA	5.	FRANKLIN Missy	1995	USA	ATHENS BULLDOGS- USA	+0.75	<b>2:15.47</b>	768 pts
50 m :	32.20 (32.20)	100 m :	1:05.93 (33.73)	[1:05.93]	150 m :	1:40.51 (34.58)	200 m :	2:15.47 (34.96) [1:09.54]
QFA	6.	HANNAH Jade	2002	CAN	CANADA SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.61	<b>2:17.03</b>	742 pts
50 m :	31.46 (31.46)	100 m :	1:05.65 (34.19)	[1:05.65]	150 m :	1:41.21 (35.56)	200 m :	2:17.03 (35.82) [1:11.38]
QFA	7.	STEPHENS Laura	1999	GBR	PLYMOUTH LEANDER	+0.63	<b>2:17.54</b>	733 pts
50 m :	31.92 (31.92)	100 m :	1:06.52 (34.60)	[1:06.52]	150 m :	1:42.20 (35.68)	200 m :	2:17.54 (35.34) [1:11.02]
QFA	8.	WONG Toto-Kwan-To	1999	HKG	HONG KONG AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOC...	+0.59	<b>2:17.57</b>	733 pts
50 m :	31.23 (31.23)	100 m :	1:05.88 (34.65)	[1:05.88]	150 m :	1:41.45 (35.57)	200 m :	2:17.57 (36.12) [1:11.69]
QFB	9.	TULLY Megan	2002	RSA	SWIMMING SOUTH AFRICA	+0.69	<b>2:21.42</b>	675 pts
50 m :	33.12 (33.12)	100 m :	1:08.66 (35.54)	[1:08.66]	150 m :	1:45.53 (36.87)	200 m :	2:21.42 (35.89) [1:12.76]
QFB	10.	MARQUEZ Celina	1999	ESA	EL SALVADOR/ O.B.U	+0.60	<b>2:23.16</b>	650 pts
50 m :	32.60 (32.60)	100 m :	1:08.40 (35.80)	[1:08.40]	150 m :	1:45.50 (37.10)	200 m :	2:23.16 (37.66) [1:14.76]
QFB	11.	BONARDO Victoria	2003	FRA	OLYMPIC NICE NATATION	+0.67	<b>2:24.49</b>	632 pts
50 m :	33.53 (33.53)	100 m :	1:09.98 (36.45)	[1:09.98]	150 m :	1:47.30 (37.32)	200 m :	2:24.49 (37.19) [1:14.51]
QFB	12.	MCLEOD Lindsay	1995	RSA	SWIMMING SOUTH AFRICA	+0.75	<b>2:26.33</b>	609 pts
50 m :	33.81 (33.81)	100 m :	1:10.72 (36.91)	[1:10.72]	150 m :	1:48.65 (37.93)	200 m :	2:26.33 (37.68) [1:15.61]



**MARE NOSTRUM MONACO**  
MONACO  
from 16th to 17th June 2018 - 50m pool



**Results**

**(Next) Prelims : 200 Backstroke Women**

[Saturday, 16/06/2018]

<b>QFB</b>	13.	TAVERNIER Clémence	2002	FRA	OLYMPIC NICE NATATION	+0.62	<b>2:27.84</b>	590 pts		
	50 m :	34.70 (34.70)	100 m :	1:12.11 (37.41)	[1:12.11]	150 m :	1:50.39 (38.28)	200 m :	2:27.84 (37.45)	[1:15.73]
<b>QFB</b>	14.	VERDINO Claudia	2001	MON	FEDERATION MONEGASQUE NATATION	+0.81	<b>2:29.52</b>	571 pts		
	50 m :	34.60 (34.60)	100 m :	1:12.22 (37.62)	[1:12.22]	150 m :	1:50.83 (38.61)	200 m :	2:29.52 (38.69)	[1:17.30]
---		TOUSSAINT Kira	1994	NED	NETHERLANDS			<b>DNS dec</b>		